

16/12/2020
Item Nos.15 & 16
DL
Ct. No.07
S. DE

Through Video Conference

W.P.C.R.C. 42 of 2018

arising out of

W.P.A. 33150 of 2013

Reba Bhowmick.

-Vs-

Tapas Biswas.

With

**I.A. No.CAN/1/2018 (Old No.CAN/8587/2018)
(CAN NOT FOUND)**

Mr. Swapan Kr. Chatterjee
...for the petitioner.

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner,
this contempt application stands adjourned till after
the Christmas Vacation, to be listed whenever this
bench is again available.

(Arijit Banerjee,

J.)