

S/L 16
25.03.2021
Court. No. 6
GB

W.P.C.R.C 42 of 2018
In
WPA 33150 of 2013
With
CAN 1 of 2018 (Old No. CAN 8587 of 2018)
(Not in file)

Reba Bhowmick
Vs.
Tapas Biswas & Ors.

(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Subir Hazra.

...for the Petitioner.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the learned advocate representing her, Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh is down with COVID-19. He has been advised rest for six weeks.

Let this matter stand adjourned for seven weeks.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)