

04. 16.01.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

WPCRC/42/2018

**REBA BHOWMICK
VS
TAPAS BISWAS & ORS.**

**Arising out of
WPA/33150/2013**

Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh
Mr. Subir Hazra

...for the petitioner.

1. Leave is granted to learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner to implead the new incumbent in the post of District Inspector of Schools (S.E.) Malda as an added respondent.

2. Learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner shall make appropriate amendment in the cause title of the contempt petition in course of the day.

3. After necessary amendment is effected to the cause title of the contempt petition, let a copy thereof be served on the added respondent and affidavit of service be filed in Court on the next date.

4. List the matter whenever this Bench is again available.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)