

08/05/2026
Item No. 9-10
Court No.08
S. DE
265694

WPCRC 42 of 2018

Reba Bhowmick.
-Vs-
Tapas Biswas & Ors.
in
W.P.A. 33150 of 2013.
CAN 1 of 2018

Mr. Prahlad Ch. Ghosh,
Mr. Subir Hazra ...for the petitioners.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. The alleged contemnors who are State government employees are not represented.
2. In view of the prevailing peculiar situation, let this matter stand adjourned for two weeks.
3. In the mean time, notice of the contempt application be served directly on the alleged contemnors and affidavit of service be filed in Court on the next date.
4. This order will not stand in the way of the alleged contemnors complying with the order violation of which is complained of in this contempt application.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

